

FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE SPONSORSHIP AGREEMENT

August 11, 2020

Coca-Cola Refreshments USA, Inc. ("the Sponsor") and Community College of Allegheny County ("the College") entered into a Sponsorship Agreement, effective as of January 1, 2015 (the, "Agreement"). This Amendment is the First Amendment to the Agreement. On or about July 29, 2017, all rights, duties and obligations under the Agreement were assigned by Coca-Cola Refreshments USA, Inc. to ABARTA Coca-Cola Beverages, LLC.

- 1. Except as specifically modified and supplemented by this First Amendment, the provisions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect. The Agreement as modified and supplemented by this First Amendment shall be considered a single agreement and shall constitute the entire Agreement between the parties.
- 2. In the event of a conflict between the Agreement and this First Amendment, the provisions of this First Amendment shall supersede and prevail over the provisions of the Agreement. All capitalized terms used in this Amendment shall have the same meanings ascribed to them in the Agreement unless specifically defined herein.

- 3. The provisions of the Agreement are hereby modified and amended specifically as follows:
 - A. In the paragraph one (1) of the Agreement, the written description of the term of the Agreement is hereby amended to correct a typographical error by deleting "December 31, 2025" and replacing it with "December 31, 2024".

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this First Amendment as of the date first above written.

Sponsor: ABARTA Coca-Cola Beverages, LLC	College: Community College of Allegheny
Signature: Gan B	County Signature:
Date: 8 26 2020	Date: 8/12/2020
Printed Name: Gary Bosnic	Printed Name: Luckton Bullock
Title: <u>Director, Food Service On-Premise</u>	Title: The Suball
200 Alpha Drive	808 Ridge Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15238	Pittsburgh, PA 15212
	Community College of Allegheny County
	Educational Foundation
	Signature:
	Date: 8/12/20
_	Printed Name: James R. McMahon
	Title: CEO, Educational Foundation
*	808 Ridge Avenue Pittsburgh, PA 15212